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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 420 420 420 420 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 114 114 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

503 358 861 857 4 0 679 173 186 19 0 647

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

75 55 130 127 3 0 87 40 2 1 0 124

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 420 339 2018-19 9 2020-21 287 172 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand
Rupees only)

7

2018-19 420 205 2019-20 5 2021-22 168 132 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand
Rupees only)

4

2019-20 420 91 2020-21 11 2022-23 92 82 325000(Three Lakhs
Twenty Five Thousand
Rupees only)

6

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 114 37 2020-21 36 12 220000(Two Lakhs
Twenty Two Thousand
Rupees only)

0



2020-21 114 18 2021-22 16 6 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand
Rupees only)

0

2021-22 114 54 2022-23 34 27 320000(ThreeLakhs
Twenty Thousand
rupees)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 6

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 2 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

0 0 0

Online Education

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 166081 (One Lakh Sixty Six Thousand eighty One Rupees) 134380 (One Lakh Thirty four Thousand Three Hundred and
Eighty only )

240780 (Two Lakhs Forty Thousand Seven Hundred and
Eighty only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1198357 (Eleven Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred
and Fifty Seven Rupees)

1093941 (Ten Lakhs Ninty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and
Forty One only )

743729 (Seven Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred
and Twenty Nine only)

Engineering Workshops 365299 (Three Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred and
Ninety Nine Rupees )

101131 (One Lakh One Thousand One Hundred and Thirty
One only )

142240 (One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred and
Forty only)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)



Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 31861687 (Three Crore Eighteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand
Six hundred and Eighty Seven Rupees)

20071504 (Two Crore Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred
and Four only)

18668263 (One Crore Eighty Six Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand
Two Hundred and Sixty Three only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

595792 (Five Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred and
Ninety Two Rupees )

1697174 (Sixteen Lakhs Ninty seven Thousand One Hundred
and Seventy Four only)

1006171 (Ten Lakhs Six Thousand One Hundred and Seventy
One only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 463000 (Four Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Rupees) 221800 (Two Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred
Rupees only)

185750 (One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and
Fifty only)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 7 12 7

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 5 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1217500 37500 200000

Amount Received in Words Twelve Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred  Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Rupees only Two Lakhs rupees only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 146 174 208

Total no. of Client Organizations 48 105 112

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 228300 158450 181900

Amount Received in Words Two Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred only One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Rupees
only

One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Rupees only

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

2 0 0

Total no. of Participants 77 0 0



Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

19000 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Nineteen Thousand Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

15-03-2022 14-03-2027 2.95

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr P ALAGURAJ 38 Professor Male Ph.D 122 Yes 01-06-2013 -- Regular

2 Mr A
ANANDKUMAR

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 116 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

3 Mr D MALICK JOHN 34 Assistant Professor Male MBA 142 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

4 Mr K
SATHESKUMAR

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 110 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

5 Mr N MANOJ 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 11-07-2016 -- Regular

6 Mr R
BAHATHSINGH

33 Assistant Professor Male MBA 42 Yes 31-01-2020 -- Regular

7 Mr S K KABILESH 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 74 Yes 12-11-2019 -- Regular

8 Mr T SIVARASU 46 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 209 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

9 Ms D
MOHANAPRIYA

31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 111 Yes 02-11-2017 -- Regular

10 Ms K SARANYA 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 122 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

11 Ms NP ANITHAA
SRI

27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 46 Yes 16-06-2022 -- Regular

12 Ms R RATHNA 34 Assistant Professor Female SLET 114 Yes 20-11-2020 -- Regular

13 Ms S KAVITHA 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 130 Yes 10-06-2013 -- Regular

14 Ms V AMBIGAI 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 145 Yes 11-07-2013 -- Regular

15 Dr A M
RAVISHANKKAR

37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 136 Yes 02-03-2012 -- Regular



16 Dr R J GOLDEN
RENJITH NIMAL

37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 172 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

17 Mr A SELVAKUMAR 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 68 Yes 08-11-2017 -- Regular

18 Mr E
PRASANNAKUMAR

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 122 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

19 Mr M NIVETHINI 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 35 Yes 03-09-2021 -- Regular

20 Mr P A
NIGALASHIK

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 134 Yes 04-09-2019 -- Regular

21 Mr R KUMARESAN 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 146 Yes 19-05-2011 -- Regular

22 Mr S
KARTHIKKUMAR

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 165 Yes 02-01-2020 -- Regular

23 Ms A GOKILAVANI 39 Associate Professor Female M.E. 195 Yes 10-05-2010 -- Regular

24 Ms G SIVASATHYA 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 85 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

25 Ms M NIVETHA 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 36 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

26 Ms P MALLIKA 39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 177 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

27 Ms R
SHARMILAGOWRI

33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 49 Yes 10-06-2019 -- Regular

28 Ms S MENAGA 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 130 Yes 16-08-2012 -- Regular

29 Ms V REVATHI 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 155 Yes 19-05-2011 -- Regular

30 Dr P MEGALADEVI 47 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 160 Yes 01-04-2010 -- Regular

31 Mr A SAMPATH
KUMAR

36 Assistant Professor Male MBA 49 Yes 10-06-2019 -- Regular

32 Mr E BABU 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 123 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

33 Mr L NIRMAL RAJ 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 116 Yes 29-07-2016 -- Regular

34 Mr N
SAMPATHKUMAR

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 106 Yes 06-06-2021 -- Regular

35 Mr R
GUNASEKARAN

28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 31 Yes 05-01-2021 -- Regular

36 Mr S
KARTHIKEYAN

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 180 Yes 16-05-2017 -- Regular

37 Mr V ARIVU
THIRAVIDA
SELVAN

30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Regular

38 Ms G KEERTHIGA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 27 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

39 Ms K VASANTHA
GOKILAM

36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 86 Yes 02-06-2016 -- Regular

40 Ms P HEMA 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 144 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

41 Ms R SARANYA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 34 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

42 Ms S KOUSALYA 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 200 Yes 05-03-2021 -- Regular



43 Ms V
KAVITHAMANI

39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 163 Yes 03-05-2019 -- Regular

44 Dr N
LAKSHMIPRIYA

39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 155 Yes 19-05-2011 -- Regular

45 Dr T SUGANTHI 37 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 183 Yes 03-06-2020 -- Regular

46 Mr D
ASHOKKUMAR

32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 106 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

47 Mr K
MUTHUKUMAR

32 Assistant Professor Male MBA 25 Yes 21-06-2021 -- Regular

48 Mr N
MALLIGARJUNAN

40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 75 Yes 08-05-2017 -- Regular

49 Mr P SIVAKUMAR 39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 193 Yes 08-01-2016 -- Regular

50 Mr S AYYAPPAN 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 153 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

51 Mr T
SATHANANDHAM

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 110 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

52 Ms B SARITHA 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 126 Yes 05-06-2013 -- Regular

53 Ms K DHIVYA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97 Yes 20-06-2015 -- Regular

54 Ms N
PREMALATHA

32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 119 Yes 01-10-2013 -- Regular

55 Ms R
ILAKKIYAVANI

28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 10-08-2022 -- Regular

56 Ms S GEETHARANI 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 64 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

57 Ms T YAMUNA 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 155 Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

58 Dr M
MUTHULAKSHMI

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 169 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

59 Dr S
NITHIYANANDAM

56 Professor Male Ph.D 406 Yes 17-06-2016 -- Regular

60 Mr C
CHELLADURAI

44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 180 Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

61 Mr K DINAKARAN 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 126 Yes 05-06-2013 -- Regular

62 Mr N DHANARAJ 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 107 Yes 05-06-2013 -- Regular

63 Mr P RAJKUMAR 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 99 Yes 10-12-2018 -- Regular

64 Mr S ARUL 38 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 162 Yes 03-10-2019 -- Regular

65 Mr T MANI 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 158 Yes 05-06-2013 -- Regular

66 Ms B KALAI SELVI 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 53 Yes 26-07-2022 -- Regular

67 Ms J
PARUVATHAVARD
HINI

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 111 Yes 13-02-2013 -- Regular

68 Ms N GOMATHI 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 180 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

69 Ms R
DEVANDIRAKUMA
RI

38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 52 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular



70 Ms S ABIRAMI 26 Assistant Professor Female MBA 20 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

71 Ms T RENUGA 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 137 Yes 04-11-2022 -- Regular

72 Dr C DEVI 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 191 Yes 21-06-2017 -- Regular

73 Dr R THIRUMALAI 46 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 288 Yes 09-12-2022 -- Regular

74 Mr A
VIGNESHKUMAR

33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 23 Yes 08-04-2021 -- Regular

75 Mr G
SELVAKUMAR

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 144 Yes 06-06-2012 -- Regular

76 Mr M SASIREGHA 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 58 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

77 Mr P KARTHI 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 98 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

78 Mr R MAHENDRAN 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

79 Mr S
LEELAKRISHNAN

36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 20-06-2016 -- Regular

80 Ms A REVATHI 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 31 Yes 05-01-2021 -- Regular

81 Ms J FAUSTINA 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 35 Yes 13-09-2021 -- Regular

82 Ms M PRIYA 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 155 Yes 01-10-2013 -- Regular

83 Ms P UMAPATHI 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 181 Yes 09-06-2010 -- Regular

84 Ms R
SWARANAMBIGAI

34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 48 Yes 29-08-2022 -- Regular

85 Ms S
MUTHIBAIRAVI

29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 85 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

86 Ms V VIDHYA 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 23-06-2022 -- Regular

87 Dr J NANDHINI 40 Professor Female Ph.D 207 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

88 Dr S KARTHIK 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 133 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

89 Mr B ANAND 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 97 Yes 02-01-2021 -- Regular

90 Mr J MELVIN
JONES

30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 63 Yes 11-03-2021 -- Regular

91 Mr M SRINIVASAN 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 11-06-2012 -- Regular

92 Mr P MARSHAL
RAJ

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 162 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

93 Mr R
MANOJKUMAR

30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 31 Yes 05-01-2021 -- Regular

94 Mr S SANDEEP 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 27 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

95 Ms B JEEVA 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 83 Yes 15-06-2016 -- Regular

96 Ms J KAVITHA 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 165 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

97 Ms M SRIVIDHYA 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 71 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

98 Ms R AARTHY 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 71 Yes 14-06-2017 -- Regular



99 Ms S ABIRAMI 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 11 Yes 18-01-2023 -- Regular

100 Ms T KIRUTHIGA 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 71 Yes 15-06-2016 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Jai Shriram Engineering College [IR-E-C-36950]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 420 420 420 420 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 54 54 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

503 358 861 857 4 0 679 173 186 19 0 647

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

14 9 23 23 0 0 17 4 2 1 0 18

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 420 339 2018-19 9 2020-21 287 172 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand only)

7

2018-19 420 205 2019-20 5 2021-22 168 132 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand only)

4

2019-20 420 91 2020-21 11 2022-23 92 82 325000(Three Lakhs
Twenty Five
Thousand)

6

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 54 11 2020-21 11 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 54 3 2021-22 2 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 54 12 2022-23 4 0 0(Zero) 0



Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 6

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 2 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 166081 (One Lakh Sixty Six Thousand and Eighty One rupees) 134380 (One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred and
Eighty  only)

240780 (Two Lakhs Forty Thousand Seven Hundred and
Eighty only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1198357 (Eleven Lakhs Ninety Eighty Thousand Three
Hundred and Fifty Seven  Rupees)

1093941 (Ten Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Nine Hundred
and Forty One only)

743729 (Seven Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred
and Twenty Nine only)

Engineering Workshops 365299 (Three Laks sixty five Thousand Two Hundred and
Ninety Nine Rupees)

101131 (One Lakh One Thousand One Hundred and Thirty
One only )

142240 (One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred and
Forty only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 31861687 (Three Crore Eighteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand
Six Hundred and Eighty Seven Rupees)

20071504 (Two Crore Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred
and Four only)

18668263 (One Crore Eighty Six Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand
Two Hundred and Sixty Three only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

595792 (Five Lakhs Ninety five Thousand Seven Hundred and
Ninety Two Rupees )

1697174 (Sixteen Lakhs Ninty seven Thousand One Hundred
and Seventy Four only)

1006171 (Ten Lakhs Six Thousand One Hundred and Seventy
One only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 463000 (Four Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Rupees) 221800 (Two Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred
only)

185750 (One Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and
Fifty only)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 7 12 7

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 5 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1217500 37500 200000

Amount Received in Words Twelve Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred only Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Rupees only Two Lakhs Rupees only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 146 174 208

Total no. of Client Organizations 48 105 112

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 228300 158450 181900

Amount Received in Words Two Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred only One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Rupees
only

One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Rupees only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr N
LAKSHMIPRIYA

39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 155 Yes 19-05-2011 -- Regular

2 Mr A
ANANDKUMAR

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 116 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

3 Mr T MANI 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 158 Yes 05-06-2013 -- Regular

4 Mr S K KABILESH 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 74 Yes 12-11-2019 -- Regular

5 Mr K DINAKARAN 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 126 Yes 05-06-2013 -- Regular

6 Ms B SARITHA 34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 126 Yes 05-06-2013 -- Regular

7 Dr J NANDHINI 40 Professor Female Ph.D 207 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

8 Ms D
MOHANAPRIYA

31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 111 Yes 02-11-2017 -- Regular

9 Mr E BABU 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 123 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

10 Mr S AYYAPPAN 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 153 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

11 Ms P HEMA 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 144 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular



12 Mr E
PRASANNAKUMAR

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 122 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

13 Ms K DHIVYA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97 Yes 20-06-2015 -- Regular

14 Mr S
LEELAKRISHNAN

36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 20-06-2016 -- Regular

15 Ms V
KAVITHAMANI

39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 163 Yes 03-05-2019 -- Regular

16 Mr S
KARTHIKKUMAR

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 165 Yes 02-01-2020 -- Regular

17 Dr T SUGANTHI 37 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 183 Yes 03-06-2020 -- Regular

18 Ms S GEETHARANI 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 64 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

19 Ms M SRIVIDHYA 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 71 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

20 Dr P ALAGURAJ 38 Professor Male Ph.D 122 Yes 01-06-2013 -- Regular

21 Dr S KARTHIK 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 133 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

22 Mr K
SATHESKUMAR

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 110 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

23 Mr T
SATHANANDHAM

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 110 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

24 Mr P KARTHI 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 98 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

25 Ms R AARTHY 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 71 Yes 14-06-2017 -- Regular

26 Mr M SASIREGHA 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 58 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

27 Mr D
ASHOKKUMAR

32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 106 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

28 Dr S
NITHIYANANDAM

56 Professor Male Ph.D 406 Yes 17-06-2016 -- Regular

29 Dr R J GOLDEN
RENJITH NIMAL

37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 172 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

30 Mr M SRINIVASAN 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 11-06-2012 -- Regular

31 Mr G
SELVAKUMAR

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 144 Yes 06-06-2012 -- Regular

32 Mr R MAHENDRAN 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

33 Mr A SELVAKUMAR 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 68 Yes 08-11-2017 -- Regular

34 Mr N MANOJ 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 11-07-2016 -- Regular

35 Mr L NIRMAL RAJ 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 116 Yes 29-07-2016 -- Regular

36 Mr P RAJKUMAR 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 99 Yes 10-12-2018 -- Regular

37 Mr P A
NIGALASHIK

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 134 Yes 04-09-2019 -- Regular

38 Mr N
SAMPATHKUMAR

34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 106 Yes 06-06-2021 -- Regular

39 Mr J MELVIN
JONES

30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 63 Yes 11-03-2021 -- Regular



40 Mr B ANAND 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 97 Yes 02-01-2021 -- Regular

41 Dr A M
RAVISHANKKAR

37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 136 Yes 02-03-2012 -- Regular

42 Ms A GOKILAVANI 39 Associate Professor Female M.E. 195 Yes 10-05-2010 -- Regular

43 Ms P MALLIKA 39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 177 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

44 Ms K SARANYA 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 122 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

45 Ms B JEEVA 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 83 Yes 15-06-2016 -- Regular

46 Ms T KIRUTHIGA 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 71 Yes 15-06-2016 -- Regular

47 Ms N GOMATHI 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 180 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

48 Ms G KEERTHIGA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 27 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

49 Mr S SANDEEP 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 27 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

50 Mr A
VIGNESHKUMAR

33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 23 Yes 08-04-2021 -- Regular

51 Mr M NIVETHINI 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 35 Yes 03-09-2021 -- Regular

52 Ms S MENAGA 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 130 Yes 16-08-2012 -- Regular

53 Ms J
PARUVATHAVARD
HINI

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 111 Yes 13-02-2013 -- Regular

54 Mr N DHANARAJ 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 107 Yes 05-06-2013 -- Regular

55 Ms K VASANTHA
GOKILAM

36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 86 Yes 02-06-2016 -- Regular

56 Ms G SIVASATHYA 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 85 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

57 Ms S
MUTHIBAIRAVI

29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 85 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

58 Mr N
MALLIGARJUNAN

40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 75 Yes 08-05-2017 -- Regular

59 Ms R
SHARMILAGOWRI

33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 49 Yes 10-06-2019 -- Regular

60 Ms P UMAPATHI 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 181 Yes 09-06-2010 -- Regular

61 Dr M
MUTHULAKSHMI

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 169 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

62 Ms V REVATHI 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 155 Yes 19-05-2011 -- Regular

63 Ms M PRIYA 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 155 Yes 01-10-2013 -- Regular

64 Ms N
PREMALATHA

32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 119 Yes 01-10-2013 -- Regular

65 Ms T YAMUNA 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 155 Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

66 Ms R RATHNA 34 Assistant Professor Female SLET 114 Yes 20-11-2020 -- Regular

67 Ms S KOUSALYA 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 200 Yes 05-03-2021 -- Regular

68 Ms T RENUGA 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 137 Yes 04-11-2022 -- Regular



69 Mr R KUMARESAN 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 146 Yes 19-05-2011 -- Regular

70 Ms J KAVITHA 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 165 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

71 Ms S KAVITHA 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 130 Yes 10-06-2013 -- Regular

72 Ms J FAUSTINA 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 35 Yes 13-09-2021 -- Regular

73 Mr P SIVAKUMAR 39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 193 Yes 08-01-2016 -- Regular

74 Dr C DEVI 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 191 Yes 21-06-2017 -- Regular

75 Mr S ARUL 38 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 162 Yes 03-10-2019 -- Regular

76 Dr P MEGALADEVI 47 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 160 Yes 01-04-2010 -- Regular

77 Mr A SAMPATH
KUMAR

36 Assistant Professor Male MBA 49 Yes 10-06-2019 -- Regular

78 Mr R
BAHATHSINGH

33 Assistant Professor Male MBA 42 Yes 31-01-2020 -- Regular

79 Mr K
MUTHUKUMAR

32 Assistant Professor Male MBA 25 Yes 21-06-2021 -- Regular

80 Ms A REVATHI 27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 31 Yes 05-01-2021 -- Regular

81 Mr R
GUNASEKARAN

28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 31 Yes 05-01-2021 -- Regular

82 Mr R
MANOJKUMAR

30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 31 Yes 05-01-2021 -- Regular

83 Ms V AMBIGAI 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 145 Yes 11-07-2013 -- Regular

84 Mr C
CHELLADURAI

44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 180 Yes 02-05-2019 -- Regular

85 Dr R THIRUMALAI 46 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 288 Yes 09-12-2022 -- Regular

86 Mr V ARIVU
THIRAVIDA
SELVAN

30 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Regular

87 Ms NP ANITHAA
SRI

27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 46 Yes 16-06-2022 -- Regular

88 Ms R
SWARANAMBIGAI

34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 48 Yes 29-08-2022 -- Regular

89 Ms S ABIRAMI 26 Assistant Professor Female MBA 20 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

90 Mr D MALICK JOHN 34 Assistant Professor Male MBA 142 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

91 Ms S ABIRAMI 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 11 Yes 18-01-2023 -- Regular

92 Mr P MARSHAL
RAJ

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 162 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

93 Ms M NIVETHA 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 36 Yes 15-07-2022 -- Regular

94 Mr S
KARTHIKEYAN

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 180 Yes 16-05-2017 -- Regular

95 Ms B KALAI SELVI 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 53 Yes 26-07-2022 -- Regular



96 Mr T SIVARASU 46 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 209 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

97 Ms R
DEVANDIRAKUMA
RI

38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 52 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

98 Ms R SARANYA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 34 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

99 Ms V VIDHYA 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 23-06-2022 -- Regular

100 Ms R
ILAKKIYAVANI

28 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 10-08-2022 -- Regular


